

HB 3273-1
(LC 3177)
3/8/21 (JLM/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY (at the request of Representative Janelle Bynum)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3273**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete “192.345” and insert “192.311
2 to 192.478”.

3 In line 14, delete “or”.

4 After line 14, insert:

5 “(d) To a state mental hospital upon the admission to the hospital of the
6 person depicted in the booking photo;

7 “(e) To a party in a criminal proceeding resulting from the arrest during
8 which the booking photo was obtained;

9 “(f) To the victim of the offense for which the person depicted in the
10 booking photo was arrested; or”.

11 In line 15, delete “(d)” and insert “(g)”.

12
